jp.extremenetworks.com 1
VSP 7400
100Gb 25Gb
1U 1Gb 10Gb 25Gb 40Gb 100Gb
VSP 7400
VSP 7400
Extreme Fabric Connect
QSFP28 QSFP+ SFP28 SFP+

• Extreme Insight Architecture
jp.extremenetworks.com 8
Ordering Information
VSP 7400 Series Systems
Part Number Product Name Product Description
VSP 7400 Series Systems
VSP7400-32C VSP 7432CQ VSP 7400, 32 X l00Gbps QSFP28 ports, 8-core CPU, 16GB RAM, 128GB SSD, 4-post rack
mount kit, No PSU, No Fans
VSP7400-32C-AC-F VSP 7432CQ-F VSP 7400, 32 X l00Gbps QSFP28 ports, 8-core CPU, 16GB RAM, 128GB SSD, Single 750W
AC PSU, six fans, 4-post rack mount kit, Front to Back Airflow
VSP7400-32C-AC-R VSP 7432CQ-R VSP 7400, 32 X l00Gbps QSFP28 ports, 8-core CPU, 16GB RAM, 128GB SSD, Single 750W
AC PSU, six fans, 4-post rack mount kit, Back to Front Airflow
VSP7400-48Y-8C VSP7400-48Y-8C VSP 7400, 48 X 1/10/25Gbps SFP28 ports, 8 x l00Gbps QSFP28 ports. 8-core CPU, 16GB
RAM, 128GB SSD, 4-post rack mount kit, No PSU, No Fans
VSP7400-48Y-8C-
AC-F
VSP7400-48Y-8C-AC-F VSP 7400, 48 X 1/10/25Gbps SFP28 ports, 8 x l00Gbps QSFP28 ports. 8-core CPU, 16GB
RAM, 128GB SSD, Single 750W AC PSU. six fans. 4-post rack mount kit, Front to Back
Airflow
VSP7400-48Y-8C-
AC-R
VSP7400-48Y-8C-AC-R VSP 7400, 48 X 1/10/25Gbps SFP28 ports, 8 x l00Gbps QSFP28 ports. 8-core CPU, 16GB
RAM, 128GB SSD, Single 750W AC PSU. six fans. 4-post rack mount kit, Back to Front
Airflow
VSP 7400 Accessories
Part Number Product Name Product Description
XN-FAN-001-F VSP/SLX Front to Back Fan Single Fan module, Front-to-Back Airflow supported on VSP7400
XN-FAN-001-R VSP/SLX Back to Front Fan Single Fan module, Back-to-Front Airflow supported on VSP7400
XN-ACPWR-750W-F VSP/SLX 750W AC PSU Front to Back
airflow
AC 750W PSU, Front-to-Back Airflow supported on VSP 7400